Declaration of consent to obtain Schufa information by PRO IMMOSERVICE GmbH

I consent to PRO IMMOSERVICE GmbH transmitting data on the application for this lease to SCHUFA Holding AG, Kormoranweg 5, 65201 Wiesbaden, Germany, and receiving information about me from SCHUFA. Independently of this, PRO IMMOSERVICE GmbH will also transmit data to SCHUFA about its existing due claims against me. This is permissible according to the Federal Data Protection Act (§ 28a Paragraph 1 Sentence 1) if I have not provided the service owed despite the due date, the transmission is necessary to protect the legitimate interests of the landlord or third parties and the claim is enforceable or I have expressly acknowledged the claim. In addition, PRO IMMOSERVICE GmbH will also transmit to SCHUFA data on other non-contractual behavior (e.g. fraudulent or abusive behavior). According to the Federal Data Protection Act (Section 28 (2)), these reports may only be made insofar as this is necessary to protect the legitimate interests of the landlord or third parties and there is no reason to assume that the legitimate interest of the person concerned in the exclusion of the transmission prevails.

SCHUFA stores and uses the data received. The use also includes the calculation of a probability value based on the SCHUFA database to assess the credit risk (score). In addition, SCHUFA uses the data to verify the identity and age of persons at the request of its contractual partners.

I can obtain information from SCHUFA about the data stored concerning me. Further information about the SCHUFA information and score procedure is available at www.meineschufa.de. The postal address of SCHUFA is:

SCHUFA Holding AG, Private Clients ServiceCenter, P.O. Box 10 34 41, 50474 Cologne, Germany.

This declaration of consent is valid once and only in connection with a tenant self-disclosure of the company PRO IMMOSERVICE GmbH, as well as the purpose of renting the apartment/s specified therein.

Place, date

Signature 1. Interested tenant

Signature 1. Interested tenant | cost unit